PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsunori Ito	02/08/2012
Manami Suzuki	02/08/2012
Tatsuo Nakamura	02/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Vilene Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-6-4, Tsukiji	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Basso Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3715888-00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Basso

Total Attachments: 1

source=007-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027813 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

		America III Val. III	
Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	Address		
	c/o Japan Vilene Company, Ltd.,		
1) Tatsunori ITO	7, Kitatone, Koga-shi, Ibaraki 306-0213 Jaj	pan	
•	c/o Japan Vilene Company, Ltd.,		
2) Manami SUZUKI	7, Kitatone, Koga-shi, Ibaraki 306-0213 Jaj	pan	
	c/o Japan Vilene Company, Ltd.,		
3) Tatsuo NAKAMURA	7, Kitatone, Koga-shi, Ibaraki 306-0213 Jap	pan	
ELECTROLYTE FUEL CELL		NE-ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY AND PO	
otherwise indicated below:			
filed on _ Whereas	repruary 1,2012, s	erial No13/367,543	; and
JAPAN VILENE COMP . 5-6-4, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tok			
NOW THEREFORE, be in hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this application which may be granted thereon.	it known that, for good and valuable sassignor(s), have sold, assigned, assignee, its lawful successors and on, and all divisions, and continuation and all reissues thereof; and I/WE United States to issue all Letters P	he application and invention, and to any econsideration from assignee, the receil transferred, and set over, and do hereby assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and ons thereof, and all Letters Patent of the hereby authorize and request the Compatent for this invention to assignee, its set.	ipt of which is y sell, assign, interest in and to United States
proceeding, sign all lawful paper desirable to perfect the title to t continuation, and reissue applie successors and assigns, to obt	ssigns, any facts known to ME/US reasons when called upon to do so, execution in said assignee, its substitutions, make all rightful oaths and gain and enforce proper patent prote	will, without further consideration, commrespecting this invention and testify in arcute and deliver all papers that may be nuccessors and assigns, execute all divis generally do everything possible to aid action for this invention in the United Stapers shall be borne by the assignee, its series of the series	ny legal eccessary or ional, assignee, its
INVENTORS		DATE SIGN	ED
1): Tat	Sunori Ito Tatsunori ITO	,	2012
2): Man	am: Suzuk! Manami SUZUKI	Feb. 8.	2012
Name:	Manami SUZUKI		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Feb. 8,2012

REEL: 027813 FRAME: 0706

3): Name: